

CITY OF RIPLEY JACKSON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA VIKING LANE STORM SEWER PHASE II, CONTRACT #1 - NEW STORM SEWER BID TABULATION TUESDAY, JULY 1, 2025 AT 2:00 PM Thrasher Project #T20-11029							
Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Green River Group, LLC Morgantown, WV WV #024807		Mountaineer Contractors, Inc. Kingwood, WV WV #001286	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
			BASE BID				
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
3	20	LF	New 48" HDPE Dual Wall Corrugated Plastic Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 7,080.00
4	200	LF	New 48" HDPE Dual Wall Corrugated Plastic Pipe (9'-12')	\$ 650.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 155,400.00
5	330	LF	New 36" HDPE Dual Wall Corrugated Plastic Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 200.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 118,140.00
6	160	LF	New 36" HDPE Dual Wall Corrugated Plastic Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 270.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 57,600.00
7	90	LF	New 36" HDPE Dual Wall Corrugated Plastic Pipe (9'-12')	\$ 295.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 35,820.00
8	470	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 24" CMP w/ 48" HDPE Dual Wall Corrugated Plastic Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 260.00	\$ 122,200.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 180,480.00
9	310	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 24" CMP w/ 48" HDPE Dual Wall Corrugated Plastic Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 295.00	\$ 91,450.00	\$ 593.00	\$ 183,830.00
10	50	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 24" CMP w/ 48" HDPE Dual Wall Corrugated Plastic Pipe (9'-12')	\$ 395.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 909.00	\$ 45,450.00
11	65	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 24" CMP w/ 36" HDPE Dual Wall Corrugated Plastic Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 21,710.00
12	35	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 24" CMP w/ 36" HDPE Dual Wall Corrugated Plastic Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 270.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 18,620.00
13	265	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 24" CMP w/ 36" HDPE Dual Wall Corrugated Plastic Pipe (9'-12')	\$ 285.00	\$ 75,525.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 164,300.00
14	190	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 24" CMP w/ 36" HDPE Dual Wall Corrugated Plastic Pipe (12'-15')	\$ 340.00	\$ 64,600.00	\$ 694.00	\$ 131,860.00
15	20	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 24" CMP w/ 24" HDPE Dual Wall Corrugated Plastic Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00
16	20	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 18" RCP w/ 18" HDPE Dual Wall Corrugated Plastic Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
17	70	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 12" RCP w/ 12" HDPE Dual Wall Corrugated Plastic Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 20,930.00
18	5	EA	New 60" Storm Manhole w/ Frame and Cover	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 92,500.00
19	1	EA	New 72" Storm Manhole w/ Frame and Cover	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
20	2	EA	New 96" Storm Manhole w/ Frame and Cover	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
21	1	EA	Remove and Replace Existing Drop Inlet w/ 60" Storm Manhole w/ Frame and Cover	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
22	4	EA	Remove and Replace Existing Drop Inlet w/ 72" Storm Manhole w/ Frame and Cover	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 54,000.00
23	2	EA	Remove and Replace Existing Drop Inlet w/ 96" Storm Manhole w/ Frame and Cover	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
24	35	VF	60" Storm Manhole Riser	\$ 450.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 18,550.00
25	20	VF	72" Storm Manhole Riser	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 11,900.00
26	30	VF	96" Storm Manhole Riser	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 36,450.00
27	1	EA	Remove and Replace Drop Inlet #5-1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,322.00	\$ 8,322.00
28	1	LS	Concrete Wingwall w/ Grouted 18"-24" Rip Rap Apron	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
29	750	LF	Gravel Driveway / Road Repair w/ Full Width Crusher Run Overlay	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,000.00
30	85	LF	Concrete Driveway/ Road Repair	\$ 500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 38,250.00
31	50	LF	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 11,650.00
32	725	LF	HMA Driveway/ Road Repair	\$ 125.00	\$ 90,625.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 63,075.00
33	45	LF	WVDOH Type "F" Road Repair	\$ 450.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 35,280.00
34	280	TN	1 1/2" HMA Overlay including Roto-Milling and Pavement Markings	\$ 215.00	\$ 60,200.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 50,120.00
35	5	EA	Tie Existing Storm Line into New Structure	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 6,400.00
36	1	EA	Tie-In to 48" HDPE w/ Insertion Tee	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
37	3	EA	Tie-In to 36" HDPE w/ Insertion Tee	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00
38	1	LS	Remove and Replace Existing Trench Drain	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
39	4	EA	Cut, Cap, Grout, and Abandon Existing Storm Sewer	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 3,680.00
40	50	CY	Grout Existing Storm Line In Place	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 16,700.00
41	1	EA	Abandon Existing Inlet In-Place	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
42	1	LS	Fill Existing Ditch Near Mill Creek	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
43	900	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Areas	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,600.00
			TOTAL BASE BID	\$ 1,475,150.00		\$ 1,847,497.00	

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1							
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
5	330	LF	New 36" HDPE Dual Wall Corrugated Plastic Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 200.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 118,140.00
6	160	LF	New 36" HDPE Dual Wall Corrugated Plastic Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 270.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 57,600.00
7	90	LF	New 36" HDPE Dual Wall Corrugated Plastic Pipe (9'-12')	\$ 295.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 35,820.00
11	65	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 24" CMP w/ 36" HDPE Dual Wall Corrugated Plastic Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 21,710.00
12	35	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 24" CMP w/ 36" HDPE Dual Wall Corrugated Plastic Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 270.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 18,620.00
13	270	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 24" CMP w/ 36" HDPE Dual Wall Corrugated Plastic Pipe (9'-12')	\$ 285.00	\$ 76,950.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 167,400.00
14	190	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 24" CMP w/ 36" HDPE Dual Wall Corrugated Plastic Pipe (12'-15')	\$ 340.00	\$ 64,600.00	\$ 694.00	\$ 131,860.00
15	20	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 24" CMP w/ 24" HDPE Dual Wall Corrugated Plastic Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00
16	20	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 18" RCP w/ 18" HDPE Dual Wall Corrugated Plastic Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
17	70	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 12" RCP w/ 12" HDPE Dual Wall Corrugated Plastic Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 20,930.00
18	3	EA	New 60" Storm Manhole w/ Frame and Cover	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 55,500.00
19	2	EA	New 72" Storm Manhole w/ Frame and Cover	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
22	1	EA	Remove and Replace Existing Drop Inlet w/ 72" Storm Manhole w/ Frame and Cover	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
24	23	VF	60" Storm Manhole Riser	\$ 450.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 12,190.00
25	12	VF	72" Storm Manhole Riser	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 7,140.00
27	1	EA	Remove and Replace Drop Inlet #5-1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,322.00	\$ 8,322.00
29	20	LF	Gravel Driveway / Road Repair w/ Full Width Crusher Run Overlay	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00
31	30	LF	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 6,990.00
32	580	LF	HMA Driveway/ Road Repair	\$ 125.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 50,460.00
34	170	TN	1 1/2" HMA Overlay including Roto-Milling and Pavement Markings	\$ 215.00	\$ 36,550.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 30,430.00
35	5	EA	Tie Existing Storm Line into New Structure	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 6,400.00
38	1	LS	Remove and Replace Existing Trench Drain	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
39	3	EA	Cut, Cap, Grout, and Abandon Existing Storm Sewer	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 2,760.00
40	5	CY	Grout Existing Storm Line In Place	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 1,670.00
41	1	EA	Abandon Existing Inlet In-Place	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
43	600	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Areas	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,400.00
			TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1	\$	578,900.00	\$	846,482.00

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com


Gregory M. Belcher